FALCON 5 TEREX AERIALS

Milwaukee, Wisconsin
2548

VERTICAL LIFT

ILLUSTRATED -
PARTS CATALOG

FOR MACHINE
SERIAL NUMBER

&

o) (%)

Art #A00.00029 E
Part No. 89-755005 e Revision "0.2", dated Oct. 1995 o



FALCON 2548 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
PRIMARY MACHINE COMPONENT GROUPS

SECTION 1: UNDERCARRIAGE
01.53: UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 3: BOOM
03.53: BOOM ASSEMBLY

SECTION 4: PLATFORM

04.53: PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (FIXED RAIL)

04.54: PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (FOLDING RAIL)
04.57: PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (REMOVABLE RAIL)

SECTION 7: GROUND CONTROL BOX
07.51: GROUND CONTROL PANEL

- SECTION 9: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE
09.54: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE

SECTION 11: CYLINDERS

11.52: STEER CYLINDER

11.53: BRAKE CYLINDER

11.57: LIFT CYLINDER (Type 1, 2, and 3)
11.58: CUSHION CYLINDER

11.61: LIFT CYLINDER (Type 4)

SECTION 12: PUMP
12.51: PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SECTION 23: MANIFOLD
23.52: VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

SECTION 24: HYDRAULIC TANK
24.53: HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY




FALCON 2548 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

SECTION 26: MOTORS

26.52: WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY
26.54: WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY
26.55: WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SECTION 27: VALVES
27.54: DIRECTIONAL SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
27.55: BRAKE RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 99: DECALS
99.53: DECALS
99.57: DECALS (German standards)




FALCON 2548 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This Hlustrated Parts Catalog is designed to help you identify and order the correct replacement parts for
use on SIMON FALCON 2548 VERTICAL LIFT PLATFORMS. All parts represented here are manufac-
tured and supplied in accordance with Simon Aerials quality standards. We recommend that you use
GENUINE SIMON AERIALS PARTS to insure maximum SAFETY and PERFORMANCE. "

Prices for all parts listed in this Catalog can be found in a separate Spare Parts Price List. Please contact
Simon Aerials Parts Department for the latest edition of the Spare Parts Price List.

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOG
The Cover Page indicates the specific model or models covered by this Parts Catalog.

The "Table of Contents" pages list the specific sections, pages and page titles that are relevant to this
model, and contained in this Catalog. Only those pages that refer specifically to the FALCON 2548 are
included in this Catalog.

The "Primary Machine Component Groups" page illustrates the three major assemblies, along with their
"Section”" number.

The Parts Catalog is divided into “Sections", numbered from 1 through 99. Each section contains the
individual parts that make up a major component, assembly or item. The first three sections (1,3 and 4)
contain the major assemblies, or "Primary Machine Component Groups”. Sections that follow contain
sub-assemblies or components of these "major” assemblies.

If a part number is followed by a plate number in the "SEE SECTION" column, refer to the plate indicated
for a further breakdown of components for that part number. Items with indented descriptions are
components of the non-indented item directly above.

When selecting parts for a specific machine, be sure to verify the machine model number, and senal
number or date code (found on the data plate). When ordering parts, always give:

1. Model and Serial Number
2. item Part Number and Description
3. Order Quantity

If a part number is not listed for a selected item, please provide this additional information:

4, Parts Plate number, Item Number and Description of the desired item, OR
5. Part Number of the next assembly (Parent Part), if the desired item is not listed.

Some assembled items, such as hydraulic cylinders, may have been supplied by more than one source.
While the assemblies may be able to be used interchangeably, FOR SAFETY'S SAKE, do not mix
components or repair kits. Please confirm the make of the assembly on the unit before ordering or
installing replacement parts.

Left and right-hand, front and rear should be determined as though you are standing on the Platform, with
the steering wheels to the front. All dimensions are in inches unless otherwise specified.

SIMON AERIALS INC. reserves the right to change, improve, modify or expand features of its equipment.
Therefore, specifications, models or equipment are subjectto change without notice, and without incurring
obligation to change, improve, modify or expand features of previously delivered units.

All SIMON AERIALS INC. manuals are periodically updated to reflect changes that occur in the
equipment. Please contact Simon Aerials Technical Support Department with any questions you may
have regarding your particular machine, or the availability of more recent manuals.




FALCON 2548 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

PLATFORM
SECTION 4
— BOOM
SECTION 3
UNDERCARRIAGE
SECTION 1
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

PRIMARY MACHINE COMPONENT GROUPS




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO _|SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
A-A| 3524800 UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (Except Europe and Japan)
A-A| 3525840 UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (European standards)
3524800

B :'. AR gt SRR :':.
(European standrds W|th guard)
PLATE, KEEPER

2| 2170310
3 3524780

. ﬁ&S .. 5 ' SRR TS SRS
\BEARING THRUST (omte 1"1.D., 1-1/4" O.D,, 1
FITTING, GREASE (1/8", straight)
CAP G%ASE FITTING (whlte Iastlc)

s = Aol

5 08 2060400
6 | 08-050000
7 | 08-066300

9 _ﬁi&wf 5

x a.;,\

S RING. RETAINING (1)
HUB ASSEMBLY, FRONT
_HUB, FRONT

11 08 040600
12 02-019800

7 | 02-019802
18 | 02-019804
19* 02-019803

CONE AND ROLLER, FRONT BEARING (inner)
CONE AND ROLLER FRONT BEARING (outer)

R \

TR SRR

i o @
ROR \':"m-». N

PIN. COTTER
WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, FRONT

5.0" x 8- 3 75" solld black ribbed tire)
SRR
,*%@M M a50k8s

' 107-070507
31 | 02-032000

. \
""-“:"\\ %ﬁ&
UNDERCARRlAGE FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 5)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcwmcer. o | kT




European standard

(with guard)

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 5)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 22 OCT., 1992

PART
NO.

PLATE
NO.

01.53




PARTS LIST

ITEM

SEE

PART NO |SECTION

DESCRIPTION

40
A

e
3 .= 3 SR -@{%. SARENa
5 3 \;\\
0% 2008 SR
X R o
3 %
SR

44

See plate . .| 11.52

TN 3
RSt

2158080 |

07-003089
07-058400 |

e

i

2 "\_:'1.
BOO30
SRR R

5179830

2182350
217983

S
‘Q\X\ R :

S
SRR

02-032000
02-036100
4

R

AR
SRR
-.\,E?t‘:i:fb\ i

3
FERE
R

N}{@-. 2 & - ' R
s n " =
L

CYLINDER, STEER
(Type 1 for units up to S/N L5062, Type 2 for L5062 and up)

obteE
BUSHING, TIE ,
SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-13 x 2", Grade 5)
NUT, LOCK (1/2"-13, Grade 8

RS R A0S SR

0

4 . R 3
- 1 "

d up [fits 1-1/2"(38 mm) tapered shaft]
HUB, REAR (right side, for units with single brake cylinder)

RN
R

ribbed ti

20)
\‘z ; = :\%’%‘\:\

:
\\\‘::
R

-

i

o

e
%EE :. e

SRR

=
%} .
S R :

SIMON AERIALS INC.

PART
NO.

NEW 22 OCT., 1992




European standard
(with guard)

11

10

TITLE

UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 5)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 22 OCT., 1982

PART
NO.

o 0153




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
48 MOTOR, DRIVE

01-097300 26 55 Motor identification tag reads "RE 240 70300"

01\;»201 600 Motor Identlflcatlon tag eads "RE 320 70300"

PR iy @\% ¥ ; o SRR S

UL SARTLE
PIN, COT'I'ER(1/8"x1 -3/4")

52 | 07-003101 SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-13 x 5", Grade 5)
2169150 WASHER, LAT (clipped)
5? \bs 000400 | CONNEC:I' MALE (4-4FT S)

1
58 06-000700 CONNECTOR MALE (6 FTX-S) 1
59 | 07.003050 ol CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (316 x 2:1/4", Grade ) 2

MOTOR PERMANENT MAGNET 1
64 | 01-097406 PUMP, HYDRAULIC 1
65 | 06-205200 | INSERT, BEADED (45°, 3/4" hose, #8 SAE 2
7661090501007 S ICLAVP HOSE (LN T ¢

“ Es 044600 ELBOW (6 ¢ CSOX—S) (optlon for motor #1) )

1
06-044600 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD (6 C50X-S) (for motor #2) 2
68 | 07050015 | 8

NUT, LOCK (5/16".18, Grade 5

72 | 07.080014 NUT, HEX STOP (1/4"-20, Grade 5)
73 | 07-062014 WASHER, FLAT (1/4")

74 03-053700 BAI |ERY 6 VoIt DC 217Am hour Deep cy /cle 8
' 4\.%‘\ \\\' ~<- _ %S‘m &‘ é?

78| 03406400 | | CABLE, BATTERY [black 8" (203 mm) long]

79 | 03-482500 CABLE, BATTERY [black 15" (381 mm) long]
80 03 471200 CABLE, BATTERY [red, 48" (1.22 M) -!9’19,1

TTLE UNDERCARRIAGE FALCON 2548 (PLATE 3 OF 5)
FTE 01,53 |SIMON AERIALS INC. wevascor.we [Ny -




74

56, 57, 58

117

Art # A01.53002E

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 3 OF 5)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  vncor o rert

No. - 0153




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
82 01-206100 23.52 | BLOCK, MANIFOLD 1
83 06-000400 CONNECTOR, MALE (4-4 FTX-S) 2
84 06-003500 ELBOW, MALE (4-4 CTX-S) 1
ECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (8FS0XS)

READ (8 Chox a1

THREAD (6-8 C50X)

<of 13
S it & 8§ g
EE E ety

ELBOW

.

R

l‘}:::ﬁz\ »z-.' e ;
CAP SCREW, HEX HE
NUT, LOCK (3/8"-16, Grade 5)

WASHER, FLAT (3/8")
A B ol o ood 1 -n.

PR \ R

R

\‘

% )
L

4% i3
”

x 5/8")

"90 | 07-003002 |
100| 07-050014
101}

A

NUT, LOCK (1/4"-20)
WASHER, FLAT (1/4")
SRR .."s: \ﬁ P

~.x: RE
el SaRodan: &

T 03-487200
03-479300

o)

i

9 B2
Riend Sooc

OR, LEVE

48

Volt

ro.= 0153 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  evocr.me




82 thru 90

62 thru 67

56, 57, 58

117

118

UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 4 OF 5)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE

01.53

PLATE
NO

PART

NEW220CT., 1982 | NO.




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
109 03-478300 CHARGER, BATTERY (except Europe or Japan)
(110 Volt AC input, 60 hz, 40 Amp, 24 Volt DC output) 1
03-480800 | CHARGER, BATTERY (for Europe)

S e ;&%{g@%‘ h}:\i\ AR
BRACKET, BATTERY RGER
(To mount 110 or 230 Volt charger next to control box)

BRACKET, BATTERY CHARGER

o

- RIS D Soly

8 ¥
a‘ B -..:;
FREE

R R
SRS IS STR R o b B0
N

P

ST
o

p e

T 8 Tt P

% “\‘*
5

CABLE ASSEMBLY, MANIFOLD (except Japan)
CABLE Jaag\)

. tanpentians
R

i 'k«%&f\'im SRR R
WASHER, FLAT (1/4")

g

60

vE lzzﬁkm- "4%.\'*-: A
ER, COMPARTMEN
LATCH, FLUSH (locking)
CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"

R R
i g En B 10 &\\
LGB0

SRR 3 S LN

W&\ S i e L
%*\@ﬁ“ 3 ﬁ w]a HaE et &Q}‘ S a
S Shedadva R A R A AR R

BEACON, ROTATING (Red, 24 Volt) (option)

BRACKET, ROTATING BEACON

"

% q‘i"\'.
“‘\“"%&

o o
3 s
- S
S

L

e

3
S

3 s R S
T e
e \@\%sw i - = ? . : kg%ﬁ Q\ w“*‘c\'\" f‘i’ﬁ:&_ o R
= e : . R
e -a;i: Hi 3 % i RERER SR X S

R \Q'.‘ 2 R 3

R R

SR T }\ R

EEaa a S SR ;

e S \\\\\\\ o R
B . :

TITLE

"o 0153 [SIMON AERIALS INC. oo o,




Art # A01.53002E

82 thru 90

62 thru 67

UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 5 OF 5)

TITLE

01.53

PLATE
NO

PART

NEW220CT., 1992 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




'08-067500
2172620

o,

2183510

nE 06

T LR

517262

2174310

2

2178680

s

R R

2178110
08-067400
2174320

" § g

6&;@\ RIS
08-067500
2168530

08-041100

PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
A-C| 3525030 BOOM ASSEMBLY (Model 2548, except Europe or Japan) 1
A-C| 3526220 BOOM ASSEMBLY (Model 2548, European standards) 1
A-C 35250q0“ _ BOOM ASSEMBLY (Model\25f}8,» Je}gan\ese §ta\r\1dards

3 -:M.A.\
2174320

TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY (GEAR TYPE) , FALCON 2548, 2570 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

- S S % %
TR S

Qﬁ%ﬁo

SRR
R m
M\\‘"%\ S i?‘%\%ﬁx

BEARING, SLEEVE (2" .D., 2-1/4" O.D.
PIN, LOWER BOOM PIVOT (2" x 11-3/8") (at base post)

RING, RETAININ o

i

SRR SRR R

PIN, BOOM P
SHIM, BOOM PIN

, RETAINING

¢ ?“: “{ﬁ' s:\\?_ NN

e
D

5%

PIN,
(at base post)

X

ma“-iax-m Soaranenen R
PLATE, KEEPER (for
MID-POST WELDMENT

R S R TR R ‘-ﬁ‘..\.\.\\\.\ 2 . L .»Q

BOOM WELDMENT, UPPER

BEARING, SLEEVE (2-1/2" 1.D., 2-7/8" O.D., 2-1/2" long)
PlN', BOOM Pl\(QT (2-1 {“" X 13-13{13;) &at mi

xvc-v-:-fv- AR ON AN

1BO0W

i
o
5
e
i

et

RING, RETAINING (2"

RRRLRINE
S

PLATE
NO.

03.53

PART
NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 03 MAY, 1993




19

Mid boom,
European
standard

46,48 45

44

46,48

Art # A03.53001E

TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY (GEAR TYPE) , FALCON 2548, 2570 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 03 MAY, 1993

PART
NO.

PLATE
NO.

03.53




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 | 2173640 ARM WELDMENT, UPPER PARALLEL 1
33 | 08-067500 BEARING, SLEEVE (2" I.D., 2-1/4" O.D., 2" long) 4
2178750 R PARALLEL AIjM PIVOT (2" x;l

=

e
e L AR

R ase T
e e
: d AR

£ et % o
2 t& R R :.:":}'\
S i T

.
(2"

37 | 2170300 PIN, KEEPER (3/8" x 3-5/8")
2170310 PLATE, KEEPER (for 2° pin)
VEINDER LIET (1ype SN 4558 and 4050}
SRR 2 ﬁz

g ol et
LIS SEERRRREERS s Ut SRS SRR, -Mcn.m.m\%mm@:&%&' R O T RECERIRRREA Y
04-034500 "CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 4, for 2548, S/N 5006 and up)
04-034500 | 11.61 | CYLINDER, LIFT (for Model 2570)
WOJ -098300 SWITCH, PRESSURE (350 PSI
3 SRR 2 oaoni % SRR R :-:v:-._»,. e

O R o
8 o

55000300

100)

[ Gvlip

EEieatt 2ot ERER SRt el R
2169430 (2" x 10-3/8", for cylin

42 2169440 PIN, LIFT CYLINDER (Rod end) (2" x 5-1/8") 1
08-041100 RING, RETAINING (2")

ann

@\g&\ m B Eha s it R A e R TS &
47 08-05000 FITTING, GREASE (1/8", straight)
48 08-066300 CAP, GREASE FITTING (white plastic)

s
SR
.

SRR

: < ! SEEIREE ' B .\.#.x'».:":-m.\ oot bedat Bhorat \‘3:».\%&% &w:g & t‘:v. : : : %-:‘ :
50 03-08590 CABLE (SJO, 3 conductor, AWG) [86 F 21 M)
51 03-450400 CONNECTOR, PLUG (23 conductor)

03-483 PLUG, CONNECTOR (23 conductor)

i
\'\

8 i \:e&-milw.&m\\-&‘{-i'-:xwm s '-“;-:».-:»S:Qh\'-ut-c»;\'. R
03-064700 TIE, CABLE [14.5" (368 mm)]
57 | 03-066400 TIE, CABLE [20" (508 mm)] (for Model 2570 only)
07-003002 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD ( ", Grade 5
S F*s : “{E}%\E\ .

TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY (GEAR TYPE) , FALCON 2548, 2570 (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PATE 03.53 | SIMON AERIALS INC.  cevosun. i oy




19§

Mid boom,
European
standard

TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY (GEAR TYPE) , FALCON 2548, 2570 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvommion | oo

PTE - 03.53




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO  ISECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2174680 PLATFORM WELDMENT 1
2 10-116400 PLYWOOD, EXTERIOR GRADE (5/8" x 39" x 96") 1
3 | 10-116600 PLYWOOD, EXTERIOR GRADE (5/8" x 39" x 30") 1

e bR P B FARE SE R

3 “\‘% el R

%%% i ﬁ e
R S S R B oS 2
q\\\\:’xs.. SRR &\?\.
B ZueE

7 | 07-003049
8 | 07-050016

3B
op § KX B 0o

& 23 g
i S AR ERAARR

(without optional

TR R 2

R ) B 151 ”‘w‘“' R 3R ‘ 3 § 068 10 S5 2o 39 3

: ARG RAE 3 3

% 3

o
pacses

| e
ERELEERR Mo Raen R
12 | 11-0779
13 | 11-078000 SNAP, CHAIN (open eye)
14 HOOK, SAFETY CHAIN y

i

18 2196600
19 07-029365
11-082100

- K‘\ e
X _‘\\ BRI
R

5
o

R

:aéi;mmi{»x "&u{&\i\\"{\i&\ﬁ{‘;{‘&\\ s 3 :. Q:b':\ﬁ&\- 2 '-':\ c:\-h\ \i\&ﬁi\\“\ HhE &
24 03-067000 UTLET, DUP 0
25 | 03-062200 COVER, DUPLEX OUTLET

5"
NN e
2 b1
fers
0 M%

00

. SR SeSRE

FIXED RAIL), FALC 25 8 (PLA E1
PATE 0453 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  cwsoor w2 | no. |A-D 3525070




X@\ZZ, 13, 14
8

:\l

~

1 15
1

.
“/
.

TITLE  PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (FIXED RAIL), FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwownse|ng A-D 3525070 (e = 04.53




PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NO

SECTION

SEE

DESCRIPTION Qry.

x.\ﬁkﬁﬁﬁf“ﬂ

B e |
\C: o

&

| 10116800
S BRI
B e

SO S

39 | 2171030
40 | 07-060024

07-050015
10-114100

S
.

aen0on0en

B

R
A

The following items are used only with the optional
FOLDING DECK EXTENSION:

N, PIVOT
WASHER, FLAT (1" SAE)

1 BAIL WELDMENT
2 FEREY
WASHER, FLAT (5/16")
NUT, STOP (5/16"-18, Grade 5)
UBIN

X
R

e

i R

(PLATE 2 OF 2)

PLATE
NO.

04.53

o 3525090

NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 19 OCT., 1992




TITLE FOLDING DECK ASSEMBLY (FIXED RAIL), FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wewioor, e | aer”

3525090

PLATE 04,53




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 2174680 PLATFORM WELDMENT 1
2 | 10-116400 PLYWOOD, EXTERIOR GRADE (5/8" x 39" x 96") 1
3 | 10-116600 PLYWOOD EXT ERIOR GRADE (5/8" x 39" X 30") 1
o705 SOREW SEETA ‘%\ GiR

5183260
2183310
2168100

RAIL WELDMENT SIDE UPPER (left)
KICK BOARD PLATFORM FRONT
; ‘1‘

i ~§.§~ skl :% ‘5&

NUT HEX LOCK (3/ ", 16)
WASHER, FLAT (3/8")
RAILING, FRONT without og%gnal foldln eck

&8 \\\

" 050016
13 | 07-062016
14 | 2168070

‘%‘.., g 2 ) 9?? A \'-..‘

extensuon _

: R .{Eg?“?w \vﬁ‘ﬁ TR ““,,m§&:_§% - % ot
: 0% ig M 3
2 \'?c::'-::'-.;. o

18 | 11-078000 "SNAP. CHAIN (open eye)
19 | 11-083400 HOOK, SAFETY CHAIN
20 | 07.026006 BOLT, EYE (5/16)

S &“E .- SR
23 2Hoe6( B ‘ FOUNTING -
24 07-029365 SCREW HEX WASHER HEAD (#1 2 X 1" self drlll w/ seal)
25 11-082100 PIN, HITCH (5/16" x 2-1/2")
10 1 1_41 00 UARE TUBING ]

COVER DUPLEX OUTLET
GRIP, CORD

" 05.062500
31 | 03-041000
07-003003

TIE. CABLE '(7 4%)
TIE. CABLE (14.5")
CLAMP. LOOP (34)

03.064000
36 | 03-064700
37 |_10- 06120

TITLE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (FOLDING RAIL), FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

o~ 0454 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcvoor.e | o, A-D 3525830




Art # AD4.54001E

TITLE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (FOLDING RAIL), FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcwooonue| np A-D 3525830|he = 04.54




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.

The following items are used only with the optional
FOLDING DECK EXTENSION:

e ‘“W B
s St %

PIN, PIVOT

WASHER, FLAT (1" SAE)

RING,
haaee ?.“\?\ .

SR

7-062016 , FLAT (
07-050016

WASHER, F (5/16")
07-050015 NUT, STOP (5/16"-18, Grade 5)
10-114100 CAP, SQUARE TU

)
e
o

5

TT'-E - FOG CKSELY, FALN548 (P TE20 2) |
P TE 0454 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcvvoon | kgt 3525090




TITLE FOLDING DECK ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 19 OCT., 1992

PART
NO.

3525090

PLATE
NO.

04.54




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 2187330 PLATFORM WELDMENT (with partial expanded metal deck) 1
2189670 PLATFORM WELDMENT (with full wooden deck) 1
' _10- 124000\ —— PLYWOOD E ERIOR GRADE

Q %‘"« v A
PLYWOOD EXTEF“OR GRADE
(5/8" x 39" x 30", with full wooden deck)
SCREW, SELF TAPPING (#12:14 x 1.1/
ENE \\ LN Wi \\?‘“‘3‘%\9
-"9 : S : 3 ‘. ENRAD: ‘@mw &\% \M
11-077900 CHAIN. SAFETY [24" (61 cm) long]
11-078000 SNAP, CHAIN (open eye)
. 1108340

TR S R e B R ST T iarane
21 66320 PLATE DECAL MOUNTING
11-082100 PIN, HITCH (5/16" x 2-1/2")
10114100 | | CAP, SQUARE TUBING

R s TR

ososz200 | “COVER, DUPLEX OUTLET (except Japan)
03-041000 GRIP, CORD

xcet Japan

NDUT (1/2) (rcoptJepan)
B L » R HEE = 3, \ﬁsﬁkﬁ% - \:\. i S 'i». Q-Q ~. SEWE
07-062014 WASHER, FLAT (/4"

07-050014 NUT, LOCK (1/ "-20, Grade 5)
03084000

SRRRSRAEN

“l0.034000 | | BELT
10-033900 LANYARD, SAFETY BELT
2187300 | | BRACE égan of Lt Kit 2187260)

IR

3 o3
s

R % <

R
S

i"T'-E - PLATEE;RM (REMOVABLE RAIL) FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE 04,57 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  revoree. e [ o 3528030




with full wood deck

PLATE 1 OF 2)

(

3528030

PLATFORM (REMOVABLE RAIL) FALCON 2548

TITLE

04.57

PLATE
NO

PART

W 07 FEB., 1992 NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.

The following items are used only with the optional
FOLDING DECK EXTENSION:

2171030 PIN, PIVOT
07-060024 WASHER, FLAT (1" SAE)
08-040600 RING, RETAINING (1")

07-026006 BOLT, EYE (5/16")

TITLE  FOLDING DECK (REMOVABLE RAIL), FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PATE  04.57 |SIMON AERIALS INC. o | ho 3528030




TITLE  FOLDING DECK (REMOVABLE RAIL), FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 07 FEB,, 1992

PART
NO.

3528030

PLATE
NO.

04.57




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
-1 2183800 ' BOX, GROUND CONTROL (8" x 12" x 7", includes cover) 1
2 | 07-003002 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 5/8", Grade 5) 4
3 | 07-050014 NUT, LOCK (1/4"-20, Grade 5) . 4
3 g ‘f B s ; 2 3 3

7 | 03-454900 BASE, SWITCH MOUNTING 12
8 | 03-437300 BLOCK, CONTACT (normally closed) 1
.9 | 03-43; | BLOCK, CONTACT (normally open) 6

; Bl o

R TR R SRR S
03-023800 SWi
(2 position, maintained contact, 2 pole, double throw) 1
SEAL

PANEL

R, FUSE
RELAY, PLUG IN (24 Volt DC, double pole, single throw) 1
BASE, RELAY

e

ik SRR ; & Nxm SRR R ; S i

22 03-03650 LOCK, TERMINAL (4 conductor) 5

23 03-036700 PLATE, TERMINAL BLOCK END 1
700 | | RAIL TERMINAL[1 M (38

:
s
S

R X ; ngseet apk
07-011344 MACHINE SCREW, PAN /4")

07-050009

TITLE GROUND CONTROL PANEL, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

PLATE 0751 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  ewmocr.|no. 2183810




(@ 7))
12,13 , .
\ FRONT GROUND OFF PLATFORM ,/ 7’ 9’ 9! 10
37 \7{’@3“4
——
38\ O O @{
/ \11, 13
1 /ﬁ // — ™~ 6,7,8
15,16 lTZ'J\sz 33, 34, 35, 36
26, 27 17 18
24 19, 20 /
\ \ / / ]
29,30,31 (o \ | 7
28 "I/ / / "Rl
I >| sreeniey |
/______J_ — ~——
with options — 39
1O @]
2,3,4— |
° o
I T T 1
11— \\\\*& Jolo
ollollg
38 /
[oN o)
37 — 1] olo
| 3
15 16 / 12 13 \14 At# A07.61001E

TITLE

GROUND CONTROL PANEL, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 20 OCT., 1892

PART
NO.

2183810

PLATE
NO.

07.51




PARTS LIST

05
._

3

3
CRRARES
RS X
R oA &% 2o
R SRR AR

NUT, HEX (#4-40)

'Hi »g;om::,\:;:g:w-:«

NUT, PANEL

e

PLUG, CONNECTOR (23 conductor)
\,\3,\1;:;. SO .;?;,.{:3- 5 b\mﬁm?% SIS

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
28 | 03-467900 ALARM, DESCENT (20-28 Volt DC, 75 dba, 1/2 sec. pulse) 1
29 | 07-090166 MACHINE SCREW, ROUND HEAD (#4-40 x 1", Grade 2) 2

TITLE GROUND CONTROL PANEL, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PLATE 0751 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvmocr. e |no. 2183810

i
5.



@ Q@

12,13 r )
\ GROUND OFF PLATFORM ,/ 7’ 9, 9, 10
e 7>
38 —__ ( ) O
/k/ T~ 11,13
1| 7 — J ™ 6,78
15’ 16 I-=J\ 32, 33’ 34, 35, 36
24
/] //
29,30,31 (N | {7 / °
. —— / / N |~ 25
N = >||H"||"||||t3 |
____/l_ — T~
with options — ] %
Lo ©
2, 3, 4/

o (o]

. T T T T T 1T T T T~

1 e \\\\ O”O”O

k\\‘

OIIOI[JO
38//@ o
o]0
o O\
\ J

o

©
~N
1

J

15 16/ 12 13 \14 A # A07.51001E
.T'T'-E GROUND CONTROL PANEL, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwwoonme| na 2183810  |Ro'= 07.51




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 2183230 BOX, PLATFORM CONTROL (drilled. Includes cover)
2 10-121700 DECAL, PLATFORM CONTROL

03- 409800

03-020300
03- 481 200

Eﬁ
A Ry Q‘.

03-020600

NS

03- 045500
03-055500
03- 450100

03- 483400
2161460

11-082100

07 062009
03-424100

03-465600

60

_ BUTTON EME RGENCY STOP

S

(2 posmon maintained contact, 2pole smgle throw)\

SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (for optional horn)
VDIODEﬂBLINKING Red

). {for optional Iow batte mdlcato
\%ﬁg \.‘. \%‘w -.?.

(3 posmon momentry contact 4 pole smgle throw)

SWITCH, TOGGLE (Steer and Lift) (2TL1-7)
(3 position, momentary contact, 2 pole,

SRR

GRIP CORD (1/ ")
NUT, CONDUIT LOCK(1/2")

'PLUG CONNECTOR (23 p|n wuth strain rellef)
BRACKET, CONTROL BOX MOUNTING
PIN, HITCH (5/16" x 2-1/2")

WASHER, FLAT (#8)

double throw)

INDICATOR, BATTERY CONDITION (24 Volt DC) (option)

SWITCH, FOOT OPERATED (double polg\double throw
S & i

8

NUT, HEX
WASHER

TIE, CABLE (7.4")

W) e

o

TITLE PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE, FALCON 2548
ro® 0954 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwaccr [no, . 2183220




33

35

32

¥

15

34 2

\@

Art #A09.53003E

rd
e

\30, 31

Foot Switch with Guard

Art #A09.53001E

TITLE PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE, FALCON 2548

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 20 OCT., 1992

PART
NO.

2183220

Mot 09.54




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 04-031300 CYLINDER, STEER (Type 1)
Note: A "Type 1" cylinder can be identified by the
_.Collapsed d n "X" of 3.06%: (77.8 mm).
3 Y ¥ 5 3%

ey Snsananes snahaN

IND) .

S : : R S : : RN
_ ~ lapsed dimension "X" of 262" (65,1 mm).

2 .
SRR SRR

i RS &
=

SRR R

SEA

8 | 04-0313
e

4034301

&
7

SOt SR

1 i

e 1" cylinder
AR R
& R 1R ¥

5
3%

R
SR
"5}&}%‘:&-}1\

i AL
SRR
pinger,

The following parts are NOT INCLUDED as part of the steer

| C ,l*i%nder% aiggmbly'
T PR S
e

R
S S
"‘ti‘!@é R

S SR

L
REXNGES 03 1000 o

DER, FALCON 2034, 2548

"o= 11.52 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  w.ousm|ho




11

Art# A11.52001E

N

|
|
|
1

,
BN

!
!
!
!

Steer Cylinder Internal Components (Type 1 Cylinder shown)

N

ART ¥ A11.520028

TITLE

STEER CYLINDER, FALCON 2034, 2548

PART
REV.17MAR, 1892 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.

Mot 11.52




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 04-031100 CYLINDER, BRAKE (Type 1,
for Falcon 2034, S/N L-101 thru L-112,

for Falcon 2034, S/N L-114 thru L-118)
e SRS @wx&wwmmw&w*mng?ﬁhﬁ*%?ga..\'\\?m“ﬁ}m R %ﬂ}%‘%’%@ RN
£ o D R 3 L 3 R

E
e
R
A :<#’a$§."«$~"’v“.~§%§?%§ &

I R e SR

for Falcon

% & '“‘"- 3
-
R 5\\

4 5 N'NN"M“S'\P..A.\C‘E.ﬁAM. el e
5 | 04-031103 PISTON (for "Type 1" cylinder)

SRR
8 | 04-033703

9 04-03110
R A A
B

4

<3

.
N ("Polypak"”)
WASHER, BACKUP
"O"-RING

P

5 8
R

p; 1" cylinder)

wi

The follo

g part

S

6.0
.

fo.= _11.53 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  wown e [ror




19

2 , 16 4
5 9,17
\[ 4 N\ ;
\\‘/6_:_—__// __/_/ _ﬁ_’%’\& | - \\ 11/
(—
b /7 1 | J/ o

15 14 13 12

Brake Cylinder Internal Components (Type 2 Cylinder shown)

TITLE BRAKE CYLINDER, FALCON

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvowmse | o P 1153




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 CYLINDER, LIFT ("Type 3" is illustrated)
04-033500 Type 1, used on model 2548, S/N L-4998 and L-4999.
Dimension "X" is 2-3/8"( mm This is a single acting

inder. whit oA

ﬁg- -5"\:
-.

is one piece with the cylinder base end, whic
the end of the cylinder barrel.

AL

welded to

.:»\g = £ROe

ter, with the

& m:;g'm 2L
The cylinder rod i

8
to the side of the cylinder barrel. The connection from the

solenoid valve block to the cylinder base end is internal. 1

ND

RO
%

S
04033 Type 2 cylinder
04-034503 r"Type 3" cylinder

4 ROD, CYLINDER

for

04-033503 for "Type 1" cylinder 1
04-033525 for "Type 2" cylinder 1
104-03450 r“Type 3" oylinder _

e

Dt

R
EERER R

S % e
04-033523 cylinder
04-034505 for "Type 3" cylinder (2" 1.D., 2-1/4" O.D., 1-5/16" long)

9 _ —SEALKIT

i

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

ro " 11.57 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvewn o |no 3525010




13, 14

i

=

\

0

1]

<

Q-

ﬁ@i\

< > —

l\8

13, 14 /% Art# A11,57001S

/15

Art # A11.57002S

LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

3525010

NEW 03 APR., 1992

"OTE 11,57




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
10 VALVE, SOLENOID

(Normally closed, 2 way, 2 position, 12 Volt DC)
for "Type 1" C i

e . - - sippsiiea bt
2 350 18 5 g Y ; & § W T
g@ \ % S i &%c\\ :
R 3 .\ R S & x
4 % i s |

SRS SR

| (1/8", 90°
08-066300 CAP, GREASE FITTING (white plastic)
06-039900 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT

AR B L e

8 \"j::’?' X
L

PATE 11,57 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwownme | no 3525010




13,14

af

13, 14 /% Art# A11.57001S

P

E{EsE

Anun.smoss\%

{
-4

:==¥=

Art ¥ A11,57002S

TITLE

LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwown i

PART
NO.

3525010

S TE 11,57




PARTS LIST

PART NO

SEE
SECTION

DESCRIPTION

14
15

19
20

04-033800
04-033804

04-033801

01-202800

"06-044500

06-079000
01-018900

4-. LS
218247
06-044900

CYLINDER, CUSHION
GLAND, END

SEAL KIT

3 i

VALVE, DUAL COUNTER

BALA

"'Lx 2o i DI A R e R T A R
| ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD

ADAPTER (6 F65X-S)

VALVE, FLOW CONTROL

AR

TUBE ASSEMBLY

valve

ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD (8-6 C50X-S)

(without brake release ¢

tion)

CUSHION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 20 OCT., 1992

PART 3524910




TITLE CUSHION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548

SIMON AERIALS INC. w0,

1992

P 3524910

PTE 11,58




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 CYLINDER, LIFT
04-034500 Type 4, used on model 2548, S/N above L-5006.
Al

base end of the cylinder barrel. The Simon Aerials part
number "04034500" and the cylinder serial number are
stamped near the rod end port.

04-034502
04-034504
04-034507

SHAFT, CYLINDER
PISTON

04-034506

VALVE, SOLENOID
(Normally closed, 2 way, 2 position, 12 Volt DC)

01-086805 COIL, SOLENOID VALVE

08-066300 CAP, GREASE FITTING (white plastic)
06-039900 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (6-8 F50X-S) (Rod end)
06-044800 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD (8 C50X-S) (Base end)

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2548, 2570

PLATE  11.61 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwewn | o 3529110




>

2
9
5

7

\
_—

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2548, 2570

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 16 MAR

. 1992

P 3529110




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 01-097400 PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY ("Type 1)
Note: The motor on a "Type 1" pump and motor assembly
is rated at "150 Am
A Y
3 " Ty ; é}m R o SR G SR R e et
is rated at "170 Amps ate). Electri
connections are made to studs on the side of the motor. 1
MP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY (:nge '
NG .;,‘:."\ RN R ‘ 9‘:%

3'
S m\*x’%m&@% T
o 2t =

3 ;‘ﬁ\%

S

-
.

MOTOR, PERMANENT MAGNET
RPM, 24 Volt DC]

R

BRUSH SET (for fype 1" motor)
BRUSH (for "Type 2" or "Type 3" motor) 4
DEM

o

CASE, GEAR
SHAFT, DRIVE

e
5 Ry
Jiie

~ . .
IR X .,:%:\\,.(}
3 i RERERaeES
33 AR g ‘&“3‘1_ L
i m\%\ﬁ{\% ieca R ¥ ﬁ.%m; 2

P
b

EL

TITLE

PLATE 1551 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  voumnime | nor




A A1251001S

Art#® A12.51003S

Exploded View of Pump Assembly

(G
—
| a—

G
D
—

<
<

TITLE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034, 2548
SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvomnme | o, | o T 1251




PARTS LIST

01-208303
01-097503
01-097501

01-208305

01-208306
01-208305

01-208309

01-208310
01 ~208309

"SEALKIT, HIGH SPEED DRIVE VALVE
COIL, VALVE SOLENOID (24 Volt DC)
VALVE, STEER (SV 3) (4 way, 3 position

-

SEAL KIT, DRIVE AND LIFT RELIEF VALVE
VALVE, STEER RELIEF (RV 2)
SEAL KIT, STEER RELIEF VALVE

SRl e L eg (LOW oY
SEAL KIT, FLOW CONTROL VALVE

VALVE, FLOW CONTROL (FR 3) (Steer function)
SEAL KIT, FLOW CONTROL VALVE

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1| 01-208300 MANIFOLD, VALVE 1
2 BLOCK, VALVE 1
3 | 01-208301 VALVE, LIFT (SV 1) 1

-

TITLE

VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 3

PLATE
NO.

23.52

SIMON AERIALS INC.

PART
meseerony [no, 01-208300




9,10, 11, 11

6, 7, 8 (std.); or

32 (with option)
24 \ _ \ \ /
8 /

J

[

6, 7, 8 (std.); or
32 (with option) 3,4

/5/‘2 e
[=

11

i

o

§\22,23
O I~

22,23

18, 1

9

16,

/ Art # A23.52001S

17

TITLE VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 1 OF 3)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 05 OCT., 1993

PART
NO.

01-208300 |%a™ 23.52




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
The following items are not part of Manifold 01-208300:

DIRECTIONAL

25 | 01-205500 [27.54 | VALVE, ~(§gle}pid operate

PO NI ‘\.Q} R R

W\Mﬁg“w DR TONAL (with ron
§ S ::l% ?Q’E . i g}@? 3

Wi

e an e

i
S oy : £ ] g
SR A eI P SR ARE G Lo

"(Replaces High speed drive valve SV 2 . . . see item 6) 1

installed
[BOW, 87

o
¥ 8

R

S : 3 '“'-m~¢k-.\~‘~'\u ; % 2 E '\*1‘. B
34 06-03980 CONNECTOR, S HREAD (6 F50X-S) 2

30

.J‘;o

B
'.\ e -\:.
.\

ol i, R
. -
jii:m-:\ .§~ A A 3 Q@M{mm%ﬁm e

ADAPTER, "O"-RING TO EMALE NPT (6-1/4 F50G-S) 1
90° ELBOW, MALE 37° TO NPT (4-4 CTX-S) 1

figs’ 5

St tninriatal el R
e mﬁ:‘%@%

L

Fittings installed in Port "T1":
Falcon 2548 with "Gear" Boom:

040100

R
.
S
R
33 it

TITLE VALVEWMANIFOLD.AS.SEMLY, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2OF 3)
o 2352 [SIMON AERIALS INC. oo | kT 01-208300




31

25

LY

Art # A23.52007E

46, 47, 48 \

]

44
45

(=

34

i
§

LL/1]

TITLE VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 2 OF 3)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvooor.iom | va

01-208300 |nwe = 23.52




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
Fittings installed in Port "L":
Falcon 2548 with "Link" Boom:
90° ELBOW, STRAIGH

R IR SRR
0o £oaa

PN ‘§ EPREE

R %sak\%\.\\_\% S

Yy d

:

R

B o sl 8 ; : . .
A - - :§%§’ %%\ : W:‘%
\% .}:ﬁ%‘:\m\ :\.\ S

4 F50X-S)

g
N i O
R bl o

o 'ﬁé\t‘%&\ oot A | S o af
3 ADAPTER, "O"-RING TO 37° (

u 5‘%2\ i
6-039300

nk" Boom:
agﬁ&%\%&ﬁgﬁ i m:“' 5 : w}%.m e SR X‘m%é S 2 SR
46 07-003059 HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 5", Grade 5) or 2
07-003061 HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 4-3/4", Grade 5) 2
47 07-050016 2

5

.

. L
e 8
%&»

=

\}%& e : .@: SR
S S

ot
ot

R
R
Q" \\'\

.. ...
TITLE VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, FALCON 254

PLATE 23,52 |SIMON AERIALS INC. oo |no. . 01-208300

‘::-f"




Art # A23.52007E

46, 47, 48 \

31

25

LR

=
Q0L

—— —
—
—
wo—
—
— —
—

P1

Art# A23.52003S

TITLE VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548 (PLATE 3 OF 3)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvosocnim | g 01-208300 o © 23.52




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
3524880 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY (except Europe) 1
3526170 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY (European standard) 1
.
{\;2'.5“.\ R

CAP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC TANK
(includes filter, breather and sjgggin,er)

g i s

06-207100

7 | 06-205900 ELBOW ASSEMBLY (849-FS-04506)

8 | 06-001100 CONNECTOR, MALE (8 FTX-S)
(3

)

(European standard) 1
12 06-203000 INSERT, BEADED (45°, 3/4" bead, 3/4" NPT)
09-050100 CLAMP, HOSE (1-1/4) ...
o e 9\« $ : B >:

17 4 4
18 | 07-062014 WASHER, FLAT (1/4") 4
19 10-108300 SUPPORT, P 1

IPE

TITLE HYDRAULIC TANK, FALCON 2548

PATE 2453 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  vooor.me| o




At # A24 53001E

HYDRAULIC TANK, FALCON 2548

TITLE

24.53

PLATE
NO

PART

NEW200CT., 1992 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE

ITEM| PARTNO _[SECTION DESCRIPTION QrTy.
01-205400 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (Motor identification tag reads
"RE 32203100")

S
R
3 }v R i}'%}', i

R
5 :“?\\. \.\" % R "Q:Ef
i \%&‘ R HE
3 > o
W\ . -

R S
o R

4
5| 01-205401 SEAL KIT
0 W\S\EAL& Sdéﬂmﬂ.@ o
R : .;\?.s. :Ei'g\:‘?

CRERRRRX
.

10 SEAL, DUST

11 SEAL, BODY

12 | sEAL.BODY
T

16 | 01-205403 HAFT (includes nut and key)
17 |+ 01-205402 KEY (5/16")

01-205404 | ke NUT

D S
Spacen

i

A

28 2 RN %k \ﬁ;\\ R
22 01-205412 BOOT, MANIFOLD
23 01-205419 ROTOR SET ASSEMBLY
01-205413

R,

420 BOLT SET (includes 7 bolts)

SR st

28 | 01-205

:‘-‘& *.‘»{'\‘.u 3
R s

-‘&"ﬁ%'?‘“'éx i }3&:*2-‘33
SRR R

TITLE WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

PLATE 5550 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvooun s | o, 01-205400




Art # A26,52002S

Art# A26,52001S

TITLE WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 03 MAY, 1983

PART
NO.

01-205400 |Ra™™ 26.52




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART NO

SEE
SECTION

DESCRIPTION

QTy.

ST e
s

22
23

e

=

oo

01-201600

R

01-205418
01-205412

.

5 e
S
e

= . I

] R

=

L

ARRRE B o
R &
e B
e e e i
%\5\{&&& %&\ RN

SEAL KIT

3 X : S SRR
S i 23 i It
i3 i R R

MOTOR ASSEMBLY (Motor identification tag reads
"RE 32070300")

G
SEAL, CARRIER
THRUST

B

a»x'% 3
e
NG,

2

:

g By ETy e g R i 3 iy iR 5 .{_.‘-'.':;\\ R

“MANIFOLD

BOOT, MANIFOLD

| ROTOR SET ASSEMB

s

B

%

PLATE, MOT NT
BOLT SET (includes 7 bolts)

.

WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

o i
28 I
S

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW220CT., 1982 | NO.




Art # A26.54002S

17

Art # A26.04001S

TITLE WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwzonse|ng 01-201600 |%o™ 26.54




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
01-097300 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (Motor identification tag reads

"RE 24070300!1)

SEAL
SEAL, CARRIER

R, THRUST

; B Q;Qw

: 5 .

s

o
2
5

7

2

| sEALH
SEAL, SHAFT
SEAL, BACKUP

7
“cy
i

7
—h

3 ‘ _'1 % .‘
i A

-
R Q‘\%&: R

OTOR IDE

.

TITLE

PLATE 5655

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wewasoorie [no. 01-097300




Art # A26.54002S 28

17

Art # A26.04001S

13

TITLE WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwowrse | ng 01-097300 [ ™ 26.55




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1| 01-205507 HOUSING, DIRECTIONAL SOLENOID VALVE 1
2 | 01-205508 PISTON 1
3 WASHER 2
7 | 01-205503 (.364' 4
8 | 01-205510 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 1
9| 01-205512 | | GROOVE PIN, ROUND HEAD 4

01-205505
14 | 01-205506

TITLE DIRECTIONAL SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548
PLATE 5754 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwmmu o 01-205500

NO.




TITLE

DIRECTIONAL SOLENOQID VALVE ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwou | o 01-205500 |%or -

27.54




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 01-209800 MANIFOLD, BRAKE RELEASE 1
2 BODY, VALVE 1
3 | 01-209801 VALVE, NEEDLE 1
: &n e o \‘ﬁ' 3 ‘f:%.;::‘.% ; S

:"%Ei{x i . ;
L el
e % e
12 06-044500
13 07-092400
w%14 _ Q-Q?OO _— HSE ASEMB%\YJQ@
ARARERATEE AR AR
S0 o aeENRLg
\\. 3 . g \ § g%% mﬁ%‘%@:ﬂ ¢ “.'-)_' ) 2

DECAL, MANUA

s
i

3 R B e : X 2
R SRR B : S
R R SRR R 2 i S R
L M} L B RN : %
\;."’g:{"».\kﬁ\. \i\\*‘“ S e i "'“\?\\- A
S SRR 2 2 R S R 5 S
i e
X

X \;“gq.*
T
i

S ".'ka:x. 2 o5 .
R 3
e

S S

. f
TITLE BRAKE RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548
PLATE PART

PATE 5755 | SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvuvme o 3526410

RO Ao SO s




17

17

T~1,2

AT
g

TITLE BRAKE RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2548

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcvown oz | ao 3526410 o= 2755




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 DECAL KIT, FALCON 2548

No Part # except for Japan. (includes items 2 thru 9)
fo

ggan. -‘
. DECALY Hergenc
DECA ual brake r
10-083000 * DECAL, "SIMON" NAME [4" (102 mm) high, black]

- 10-117500 ok DECAL, (EALCON' NAME

o

CAPACI 2
10 | 10-121300 PLATE, "900 LB. CAPACITY" (used with folding deck) 2
11 24 ok s

S

00
R

(] S
: S
- i . &%%as

|
10-121700 DECAL, PLATFORM CONTROL (later vertical box) 1

1 300 DECAL, "FALCON" NAME
e SEmhe b

: \ﬁ% \-\,\ \ \«a‘% B \:‘ o

.
e
%s»%

R
S
'.“s.t‘%“
ST
*

19 | 10-108900

’ﬁ i
&%mm ;

_ _1_0;1“2,58%0
e

\\\\\\\\

S
e s

S )$:§ ‘ 2

S N :""235*\.\

T
‘% RN :;\ i

e

.

ro.- 9953 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvaocr.| Ko,




P COANGER

ELECTROCUTI

THIS -A%N"lill’ sgmﬂm
gt Aoy i
o R A
C PROTECTION FROM
COMT, TO Ak BLECTRICALLY

A e Ty
Hy o 1y wACHIS O
ire Lk O AbvanaTod
GamrvinG UP YO £A/006 V0L TR, Oml #OIT
ADOT 4 CLEAN 18 PEQURER FOR B¢
4A0TIoNAL 30000 VOLTR.

‘ SIMONFEF3LE

G318
.

/

21

TITLE

DECALS, FALCON 2548

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 20 OCT., 1982




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 353 0840 DECAL KIT, 2548 (German) (includes items 2 through 11) 1

2 | 10-140300 DECAL, "ACHTUNG, NOTABLASS . . ."
ing . . .", German

5| 10-135400

O R IR

. *%‘Kg“ .

o
S e o - S' 3 '.,~~_ e 5

operating zone", German language

pates

B
.

2

pooacosonnonos

used w
e

=
£

‘\-:':$I L

(10 steps, Ge anguage
DECAL, "SIMON" NAME [4" (102 mm) high, black]
DECAL, "FALCOVQI"

3 S

B o ey
10-113300
10-129500

[IRTACEN —
w0 e

Sh e Al 5 gcigle! P
16 10-131000

item, order as needed)

R T

R

s S g

S PO
i 3
3

5

DECAL, SIMON "S" LOG
[Orange/ Gray, 5" (127 mm) wide x 7-1/2" (191 mm) high]

SRR
i
S

X

:\;‘. \‘-\:\‘ R ::Z\"': "‘:...
L
: %am e

T
.

:\\’{% 5 e i \. SE———
3 X W -._s.\. 3 e .‘:._..‘_
é*; \ e .___ﬁ:: L -

R

vo= 9957 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wevaiocr.i | ngy.




| — 17

ﬂ,

;SII'HDI'IEEEZM&

der

_—10 11 e
\ 5. Bl tebalton In ottt trameverkatr: peibe

1
stondsicher aufstel lmi
2. Beln Aufstellen suf evtl. Qurtsch - und Scherste) len vilvend
das Gubrisbes achben!

3. Hberbeltsbtine nicht tber lestan!

b | (chen S
Bl inklmchte onbringm und elnschattan!
UUUUUUUU
Virksorke |t cer Sictarhelteeineicivtungen achten!
T ﬂrﬂ:&-nswmmlmurm
z 'I‘kh‘;-dlﬂ Jubww ult ud W:Iﬂlll ‘l's‘.
PR A LN e Ko m'iﬂ.ﬁm{,: ind.

0. Huborbeltsbohne e rech Budorf, nindestans [sdach Rinnal
i ae e e gl

ban Artw | bhorh

g

!l T Y
23 :;‘wur'm fm helin

—
. o sy
N s
»

RS Sk

/

MOTORLUSEVENTIL
BREMSLUSEVENTIL
BREMSHANOPLMPE

S Ry T

T iy e

Der Aufenthalt
in Gefohrenbereich

wriwitnt

O VEITER LORASTIN. OB DOPF RS

s e RIS ACHTUNG

3 —i==mEmiess

BTSSR

w7

TITLE DECALS, FALCON 2548 (GERMAN STANDARDS)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 23 OCT., 1992

PART
NO.

o T 0957




	
	Return to Index
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

